| FORM PTO-1595 - REC 0/1 - 18 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|--|
| - 10 As / (HOME HER SAME ORD ISSUE | | |
| To the Honorable Commissions of Battal | had original documents or copy thereof | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(jes): APR 13 AM II: 06 | 2. Name and aduress of receiving party(ies): | |
| Circuit Foil, FINANCE SECTION | Name: Andritz AG | |
| | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗀 Yes 🔞 No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: Stattegger Straße 18 | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | |
| Other | Chy: 8045 Graz State: ZIP: | |
| Execution Date: Mar. 11, 2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | · | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, th | e execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 6,306,268 | |
| - | issued Oct. 23, 2001 | |
| · | • • | |
| | | |
| Additional numbers attac | ched? 🗆 Yes 😂No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Name: <u>John R. Flanagan</u> | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | |
| | ⊠ Enclosed | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 2629 | | |
| | Deposit account number: | |
| / | | |
| City: Eugene State: OR ZIP: 97402 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 7/15/2004 ECOOPER 00000008 6306268 | INIS SPACE | |
| FC:8021 40.00 OP | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| of the original document. | 0 - 1 | |
| John R. Flanagan | nk t langen Apr. 8, 2004 | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, at | Signature Date tachments and document are 2 | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (avn. 4/04) | | |

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Circuit Foil S.A., a Luxembourg corporation and having a place of business at Zone Industrielle C - Salzbaach, L-9550 Wiltz, Luxembourg, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a part interest by assignment of a part right, title and interest of the following U.S. Patent listed below:

| US-Patent No. | Date of issue | Title |
|---------------|------------------|-------------------------|
| 6,306,268 | October 23, 2001 | DEVICE FOR CARRYING OUT |
| | | CONTINUOUS ELECTROLYTIC |
| | | PRECIPITATION |

AND WHEREAS **Andritz AG**, an Austrian corporation and having a place of business at Stattegger Straße 18, A - 8045 Graz, Austrian (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of said patent, and the inventions covered of said patent, and the inventions covered thereby, presently owned by ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$ 1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the is right, title and interest of their full and undivided rights in and to said patent, and the inventions covered thereby, including the rights to sue for past infringements, said inventions and patent to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for his own use and enjoyment and that of his legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms of said patent(s), as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, has this assignment and sale not been made.

DATED $\mathcal{M}\left|03\right|04$

MAQUET. L.

Circuit Foil Trading S.à.r.l.

(Previous Assignment of Invention to Circuit Foil, S.A. was recorded in PTO Feb. 4, 2000 at Reel/Frame: 010565/0944)

PATENT RECORDED: 04/13/2004 REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0452